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• 3G 4G base station used
• FTTA ,FTTP, FTTX,WIMAX
• BBU, RRU, RRH, LTE

DLC/DLC FTTA Outdoor Fiber Optic 
Patch,  SM ,  7.0mm , Type no:1

 High return loss and low insertion loss

 The dimensions and raw materials can be designed
according to the demand of the customers.

 Excellent mechanical and enviromental characteristic

 Available in different fiber types and lengths

 Compliance with ROHS

 Lifetime Warranty

 Guaranteed quality and performance

 UV stable and resistant to extreme temperature
variations.

• Made with High quality materials

• High capacity data transmission

• Available multimode and single mode

• Duplex LC interface
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Description

FTTA Fiber Patch Cord 

SM

7mm 2CORE-G.657A2 (LSZH) 

DLC/UPC, DLC/UPC 

7.0mm 

5cm, 35cm 

Indoor & outdoor

Item

Model  Name

Fiber Type

Cable  Type

Connector Type

Cable  Diameter

Fan-out

Application

Construction parameter of the  optical cable assembly

Color : Yellow , Blue 

Diameter: 2.0±0.1mm 

End 1 length : 50 mm 

End 2 length : 350±10 mm

(Break out cable (Φ2.0mm simplex cable

Armored tube

Min bending radius

Corrugated tube

Junction part

A : 0.20±0.05mm

L1 : 0.05 0.1mm

L2: 0.8±0.1mm

D: 2.8±0.1mm

Material: Stainless steel 

10 mm

Outer diameter : 20±2mm 

Color : Black

Long term crush force: 

200N Short term crush 

force: 400N 

Color : Black

Material: Metal 

Diameter: 8.5±0.5mm 
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Fiber Assembly Specifications  
Insertion Loss 

Return loss 

Mechanical life  

Operating temperature 

Working humidity 

≤0.3dB

≥50dB 

500cycles

-40°C~+70°C  

0% 95%

Optical fiber : ITU-T G.657

Optical cable : ITU-T G.657, IEC 60332-1, IEC 60811, IEC 6-794-1-2, IEC 61034, IEC 

60754, UL 1581 

Connector : IEC 61754-20, IEC 61755-3-1 

Optical cable assembly : IEC 61753-1, IEC 61753-021-6

Other requirements according to request of customer

Reference standards

Description

2 fibers

44±2 Kg/Km

7.0±0.2 mm

LSZH

1.5 mm

G.657A2 7.0mm fiber cable Specification

 Item

 Fiber count

The cable weight 

The OD of sheath 

The material of sheath 

The thick of sheath 

Black

 0.85±0.05 mm(The OD of tight fiber 
(Φ2.0mm simplex cable mm)

Fiber Nominal thickness of sheath (Φ2.0mm 
(simplex cable
Fiber Min. thickness of sheath (Φ2.0mm 

0.3mm 
(simplex cable
(Fiber Diameter of sheath (Φ2.0mm simplex cable 

(Fiber Diameter of sheath (Stuffing cord 1.3±0.1

2.0±0.1

 0.35 mm

The color of sheath
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Attenuation

≤0.4dB/km at 1310nm 

≤0.4dB/km at 1383nm 

≤0.22dB/kma   at 1550nm 

400N(no breakage

2200N/1100N (for 1min) 

70mm

 -40~+70°C 

Nature 

LSZH 

Aramid yarn 

LSZH 

Yellow , Blue 

LSZH 

Black

Tensile resistance

(short term)

Crush resistance(short term/ long  term

Crush Bending reduis

Using Temperature

The color of tight  layer

The material of tight  layer

The material of strength member

The material of sub-unit

The color of sub-unit

The material of stuffing cord

The color of stuffing cord

Fiber specification

Fiber type

 125±0.7

≤1
 ≤0.5

 245±10

 ≤12.5

 ≤1260nm

 DLC (UPC/UPC), IEC 61754-20 & TIA/EIA 604-10 

≤0.3dB

≥50dB

-40°C to +70°C

500cycles

5mm 30mm

Cladding diameter µm

% Cladding non-circularity

Core-cladding  concentricity error µm

Coating diameter µm

Coating-cladding  concentricity error µm

Cut-off wavelength

LC Connector Specifications

Connector

Insertion loss

Return loss

Working temperature

Mechanical life

(Radius of curvature (B

G.657A2

Wevelength nm : 1310

Range of nominal values µm: 8.6-9.5 ±0.4Mode field  diameter

0.70um

1.2485mm 1.2495mm 

5N-7N

RAL5015, ΔE<2 

RAL9010, ΔE<2

(Apex offset (C

Ferrule diameter

Ferrule compression  force

Housing color

Boot color
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Test standards

IEC 61300-3-4Insertion loss

(Insertion loss (random mate

Return loss

Cold

Dry  heat-High temperature endurance

Change of temperature

(Damp heat (steady  state

IEC 61300-3-34

IEC 61300-3-6(OTDR 

method) IEC 61300-2-17

IEC 61300-2-18

IEC 61300-2-22

IEC 61300-2-19

Temperature-humidity-condensation cycling test IEC 61300-2-48

IEC 61300-2-18

IEC 61300-2-1

IEC 61300-2-44

IEC 61300-2-5

IEC 61300-2-50

IEC 61300-2-51

IEC 61300-2-12 (method A)

IEC 61300-2-2

IEC 61300-2-49

IEC 61300-2-6

IEC 61300-2-26

IEC 61300-2-27

IEC 61300-3-1 & IEC 61300-3-35

Dry  test

(Vibration (sinusoidal

Optical fiber cable flexing

Torsion test

Proof test

Transmission with applied tensile load

Impact test

Mating durability

Connector installation

Tensile strength of couling mechanism

Salt mist test

Dust

Visual inspection

Outline drawing
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